RESOLUTION No.__ *19194 . 78130
Adopted on AUG 31 ’977

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated June 17, 1977, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. .760908,
issued in connection with the contract between The City of
San Diego and R. E. Hazard Contracting Company for the
IMPROVEMENT OF PALM AVENUE BETWEEN I-5 AND 1,400 FEET EAST OF
BEYER BOULEVARD, said contract having been filed in the office
of the City Clerk as Document No. 759454, be, and the same
is hereby approved; and the change therein set forth, amounting

to an increase in the contract price of $11,748.00, be and the

same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City

Assistant City Attorney

RST:1c:823.5
7/28/77
Or .Dept. :Engr. &Dev.

MICROFILMED

JUN 6 1978
01179

CC1265-B{REV.1-72)



IS

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.
11,748.00 Fund _ 2lk Capital Improvement Const.

Amount §

Purpose Change order #1 for irprovement of Palm Ave. Retween I-5 & 1h,L00 ft. E. of
Zeyer Bculevard

'Y

L N»?-/"jﬁ"

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Dxego (.ahf

TS o

> = =

Date —sugust 8, 19 727 = .
Eon e
i = w0

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE =

;3 Y

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasuty, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 11,748.00 W,J?A‘—

Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated Avgust 8, 1977 P Tpe City of San Diego, Calif.
Ve . . ~
Job Order Y
Resolurion No.
Fuad 3122 Prog./Elem. 2124 573k Object 3R Project No 1030

Purpose Change order No. 1, improvement of Palm Ave. between I-5 and 1,400 feet East
of Beyer Boulevard

endor R, E. Hazard P JUN 6 1978
o MTCROFTEMED2E—

CERTIFICATE NO. 8742

AC-381 {REV, 7-78) | 219194 AUG 3 1 1977 C.:.iBO
1




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .......... MG31T977 ...................... )
by the following vote:
Councilmen ‘ES/ Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson / D D D
Maureen F. O’Connor D D D
Lee Hubbard o , O ] J
Leon L. Williams / D D D
Floyd L. Morrow D D D
Tom Gade D D D
Joel M. Strobl O O O
Jess D. Haro C[:E-]/ . O O E/
Mayor Pete Wilson D D L__]
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNCUE
ERWARDMEESEN .
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
st § By ...
& e
Sz B
e S
. o o
Se -
ket e &
[SAN = -
sy <l
ol
e =

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomnia

Resolution

rewiwion © 299494 UG 51,177

Adopted ... -"h%k—
MICROFILMED

JUN 6 1978
- o1ast

€C-1276 (REV. 12-78)




